

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 phone (719) 578-3188 fax www.elpasocountyhealth.org

2420 Wayland Place Development, AL-19-007

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health regarding the project referenced above:

- The 2.77-acre development site is within the Cherokee Metropolitan District, and water and wastewater service connection is required if services are needed.
- It appears earthmoving will be less than 1-acre, but if earthmoving activity is in excess of one acre, then go to http://www.elpasocountyhealth.org/service/air-quality for more information.

Mike McCarthy, R.E.H.S. El Paso County Public Health Environmental Health Division 719.575.8602 (O) 719.332.5771 (C) mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com 29Apr2019